
 
 
 

   O.I.H 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1410 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8TH  DECEMBER, 2015 
 

DROUGHT RELIEF 

 
1410.  SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT: 

 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government is considering to discontinue the limit of 25 percent spending of 
annual allocation under SDRF to continue assistance programmes for more than 90 days in 
serious situations of drought; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof; 
 
(c)  whether the Union Government has received proposals from various States including 
Rajasthan in this regard; and 
 
(d)  if so, the action being taken by the Government in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्राऱय में राज्य मंत्री     (SHRI  MOHANBHAI  KUNDARIA) 

     

(a) & (b): No, Madam. 
 
(c) & (d): No, Madam. 
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